
Coaches:

Shakir Thomas-Dowdell
Lavaj Kearse

Nottingham
(B) JV Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 26, 2025 Wed
Scrimmage
(CLOSED
SCRIMMAGE)

@ Westhill 11:00
AM Cherry Road School NL

Nov 29, 2025 Sat Scrimmage @ Seton Catholic
Central

1:35
PM

3:00
PM Seton CC Gym NL

Dec 3, 2025 Wed Regular Season @ Fowler 5:00
PM

8:15
PM Fowler High School NL

Dec 10, 2025 Wed Regular Season @ Corcoran 6:30
PM

Corcoran HS
Reinman Rd.
Entrance

L

Dec 15, 2025 Mon Regular Season
Christian
Brothers
Academy, Dewitt

5:00
PM

6:20
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Dec 17, 2025 Wed Regular Season Henninger 6:30
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Dec 19, 2025 Fri Regular Season @ West Genesee 5:00
PM

8:30
PM WG-HS Upper Gym L

Dec 22, 2025 Mon Regular Season 
66-44 W @ Oswego 5:00

PM

Leighton Elem-
David Powers
Gymnasium

NL

Jan 3, 2026 Sat Regular Season Niagara Falls 1:00
PM

2:40
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) NL

Jan 6, 2026 Tue Regular Season Cicero-North
Syracuse

5:00
PM

8:30
PM

Nottingham Athletic
Stadium L

Jan 8, 2026 Thu Regular Season @ Baldwinsville 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Bville - Durgee JHS
Gym L

Jan 10, 2026 Sat Regular Season East Syracuse
Minoa

1:00
PM

2:30
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Jan 14, 2026 Wed Regular Season Liverpool 5:00
PM

8:30
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Jan 20, 2026 Tue Regular Season @ Fayetteville-
Manlius

5:30
PM

6:45
PM

FM HS House 1
Gym L

Jan 22, 2026 Thu Regular Season @ Henninger 5:00
PM Henninger H S L

Jan 28, 2026 Wed Regular Season West Genesee 5:00
PM

8:30
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Jan 30, 2026 Fri Regular Season @ Cicero-North
Syracuse

5:00
PM

6:15
PM CNS HS-Main Gym L

Feb 3, 2026 Tue Regular Season Baldwinsville 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L

Feb 5, 2026 Thu Regular Season @ Liverpool 5:00
PM

LIVERPOOL HS
MAIN GYMNASIUM L

Feb 11, 2026 Wed Regular Season
@ Institute of
Technology,
Syracuse

5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Institute of
Technology L

Feb 13, 2026 Fri Regular Season Fayetteville-
Manlius

5:00
PM

6:20
PM

Nottingham High
School (Gym) L
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